PosName

Luke Carroll
Danny Mills
Mark Thompson
Matt Rose
Matthew Deacon
Tom Guy

Stuart McCaw
Ryan Saxton
Chris Warren
James Gardner
Harry Morgan
Rodger Gregory
Jake Kench
Joel Hatton

PosName

16
17
18
19

Robert White
Tom Purnell

T Shaughnessy
Joe Coleshaw
Samuel Bedwell
Kieran Smith
M Harding

Ben Giriffiths
Jack Lockett
Joe Broome
Richard Talbot
Jack Allison
Lewis Roberts
Mark Freeman
Patrick Mills
George Hurford
Matthew Rice
Harrison Howie
Felix McGrath

PosName
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Tom Curr
Adam Speake
N Ainsworth

F Hessian

D Ibbotson
Ashley Wickett
Matthew Gimson
William Massey
Ben Salt
Joshua Lacey
Jack McMullen
Alex Roberts
Tom O’'Mara
Matthew Davies
James Giriffin
Josh Carr
Danny Poole

Midland Counties Road Relays

Under 15 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results

Club Leg Time
Cheltenham 12:39
Nuneaton H 12:43
Notts Ac 13:17
Coventry G 13:18
Bristol&W A 13:47
CityStoke A 14:05
RoySutCold 14:12
Mansfield A 14:17
BromsRedd 14:19
Stroud & D A 14:20
Bristol&W B 14:23
Birchfield A 14:25
Leicester 14:27
Tipton Har A 14:37
Club

Nuneaton H 13:56
Stroud & D A 12:58
Cheltenham 14:50
Notts Ac 14:17
Bristol&W A 13:51
RoySutCold 13:54
CityStoke A 14:26
Birchfield A 14:19
Cannock&S A 14:31
CityStoke B 14:29
Mansfield A 15:09
Stratford 14:50
Worcester A 14:34
DISQUALIFIED 14:07
Leicester 15:16
Bristol&W B 15:31
Tipton Har A 15:29
BromsRedd 16:30
Westbury H A 15:04

Under 15 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results
Leg TimeCum Time Gain

Club

Stroud &D A
Bristol&W A
CityStoke A
Notts Ac
Nuneaton H
Cannock&S A
RoySutCold
Westbury H A
(Charnwood )
Birchfield A
Stratford
Leicester
Mansfield A
Tipton Har A
Bristol&W B
Worcester A
CityStoke B

12:56
13:58
13:27
14:36
16:25
14:08
15:25
13:01
14:23
15:21
14:43
14:49
15:08
14:34
14:58
16:13
17:22

26:39
27:18
27:29
27:34
27:38
28:06
28:31
28:44
29:09
29:22
29:26
29:28
29:29
29:35
29:43
29:54
30:06
30:49
30:49

40:14
41:36
41:58
42:10
43:04
43:17
43:31
43:50
43:58
44:05
44:11
44:32
44:34
44:40
44:52
45:42
46:44

Leg TimeCum Time Gain

+
+

+
+
+

I T

P OWONOOPAWOOODRRRPLRPFPORLRNO®LE

1
3
4
0
4
3
1
1
5
2
1
3
2
3
1
3
7

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Sam Derry
Sam Taylor
Matthew Bull
Luke Kinch
David Jubb
Sam Davies
Nick Phillips
Alex Kavanagh
George Wintle
Zander Brown
James Gould
Connor Bailey
Greg Everest

28 Alex Jackson

20 Aaron Phelps

21 Sam Stern

22 Jonathan Hunt

23 Ollie Massey
24 Jack Potter
25 Jamie Allen

Cannock&S A
Stratford
Leamington A
CityStoke B
Worcester A
Tipton Har B
Mansfield B
(Charnwood )
Westbury H A
Stroud & D B
Westbury H B
SuttonAsh
Worcester B
Birchfield B

Stroud & D B
Leamington A
Tipton Har B
Westbury H B
SuttonAsh
Mansfield B

26 Perry Newcombe Birchfield B
Fastest runners over stage 2:

Tom Purnell

Samuel Bedwell

1

2

3 Kieran Smith
4 Robert White
5 Mark Freeman
6 Joe Coleshaw
7 Ben Giriffiths
8 M Harding

9 Joe Broome
10 Jack Lockett

18 J Frapwell

19 Ashley Grazier

20 Neil Wyatt

21 T Collingridge

22 Sam Ansell
23 P Thewlis

Stroud & D A
Bristol&W A
RoySutCold
Nuneaton H
DISQUALIFIED
Notts Ac
Birchfield A
CityStoke A
CityStoke B
Cannock&S A

Stroud & D B
BromsRedd
Leamington A
Westbury H B
SuttonAsh
Birchfield B

Fastest runners over stage 3:

1 Tom Curr

William Massey

2

3 N Ainsworth
4 Adam Speake
5 Ashley Wickett
6 Ben Salt

7

8

9

Matthew Davies

F Hessian
Jack McMullen
10 Alex Roberts

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Stroud &D A
Westbury H A
CityStoke A
Bristol&W A
Cannock&S A
(Charnwood )
Tipton Har A
Notts Ac
Stratford
Leicester

email graham@race-results.co.uk

14:38
14:38
14:44
14:53
14:55
15:08
15:20
15:28
15:45
16:03
16:08
16:27
16:45
20:17
15:03  31:06
16:56  31:40
16:48 31:56
16:09 32:17
17:.05 33:32
19:23  34:43
16:46  37:03
12:58
13:51
13:54
13:56
14:07
14:17
14:19
14:26
14:29
14:31
15:46 46:52
16:11 47:00
16:07 47:47
16:54 49:11
20:35 54:07
17:33 54:36
12:56
13:01
13:27
13:58
14:08
14:23
14:34
14:36
14:43
14:49
&on

+ + .

+

+

+ + + +

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 22nd September 2007
Under 15 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
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Midland Counties Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 22nd September 2007

1 Stroud & District AC
1 James Gardner (10) 14:20
3 Tom Curr (1) 12:56

2  Bristol & West AC
1 Matthew Deacon(5) 13:47
3 Adam Speake (2) 13:58

3  City Of Stoke AC

1 Tom Guy (6) 14:05
3 N Ainsworth (3) 13:27
4  NottsAc

1 Mark Thompson (3) 13:17

3 F Hessian (4) 14:36
5 NuneatonHarriers

1 Danny Mills (2) 12:43

3 D Ibbotson (5) 16:25

Under 15 Boys

2

6 Cannock & Stafford AC

1 Sam Derry
3 Ashley Wickett  (6)

(15) 14:38
14:08

2

7  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC

1 StuartMcCaw  (7) 14:12

3 Matthew Gimson(7) 15:25
8  WestburyHarriers

1 George Wintle  (23) 15:45

3 Wiliam Massey (8) 13:01
9  Birchfield Harriers

1 Rodger Gregory (12) 14:25

3 Joshua Lacey  (10)15:21

2

10 Stratford-Upon-Avon AC

1 Sam Taylor
3 Jack McMullen

(16) 14:38
(11) 14:43

2

11 Leicester Coritanian Ac

1 Jake Kench (13) 14:27
3 Alex Roberts (12) 14:49
12 Mansfield Harriers

1 RyanSaxton (8) 14:17
3 Tom O'Mara (13) 15:08
13 TiptonHarriers

1 Joel Hatton (14) 14:37

3 Matthew Davies (14) 14:34
14 Bristol & West AC

1 Harry Morgan (11) 14:23
3 James Giriffin (15) 14:58
15 Worcester AC

1 David Jubb (19) 14:55
3 Josh Carr (16) 16:13
16 City Of Stoke AC

1 Luke Kinch (18) 14:53
3 Danny Poole (17)17:22

17  Stroud & District AC
1 Zander Brown  (24) 16:03
3 J Frapwell (18) 15:46

18 Bromsgrove & Redditch AC

1 Chris Warren 9) 14:19
3 Ashley Grazier (19) 16:11
19 LeamingtonC&Ac

1 Matthew Bull (17) 14:44
3 Neil Wyatt (20) 16:07
20 Westbury Harriers

1 James Gould (25) 16:08
3 T Collingridge (21) 16:54

21 Sutton-In-Ashfield Harriers
(26) 16:27 2 Jack Potter

1 Connor Bailey
3 Sam Ansell (22) 20:35
22 Birchfield Harriers

1 Alex Jackson

3 P Thewlis (23)17:33

2

2

2

2

‘A" 40:14
Tom Purnell (2) 12:58
‘A" 41:36
Samuel Bedwell (5) 13:51
‘A" 41:58
M Harding (7) 14:26
42:10
Joe Coleshaw 4 1417
43:04
Robert White (1) 13:56
‘A 43:17
Jack Lockett 9) 14:31
43:31
Kieran Smith (6) 1354
‘A’ 43:50
FelixMcGrath (19) 15:04
‘A" 44:05
Ben Griffiths (8) 14:19
44:11
Jack Allison (12) 14:50
44:32
Patrick Mills (15) 15:16
‘A 44:34
Richard Talbot (11) 15:09
‘A’ 44:40
Matthew Rice (17) 15:29
‘B°  44:52
George Hurford (16) 15:31
‘A" 45:42
Lewis Roberts  (13) 14:34
‘B’ 46:44
Joe Broome (10) 14:29
‘B°  46:52
Aaron Phelps (20) 15:03
47:00
2 Harrison Howie (18) 16:30
‘A 4747
Sam Stern (21) 16:56
‘B> 49:11
Ollie Massey (23) 16:09
54:07
(24) 17:05
‘B"  54:36

(28) 20:17 2 Perry Newcombe (26) 16:46

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

— Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

Disqualified -
Charnwood AC 43:58
1 AlexKavanagh (22)15:28 2 DISQUALIFIED (14) 14:07
3 Ben Salt (9) 14:23
Incomplete Teams:
Cheltenham & County 27:29
1 Luke Carroll (1) 12:39 2 T Shaughnessy (3) 14:50
Tipton Harriers ‘B’ 31:56
1 Sam Davies (20) 15:08 2 Jonathan Hunt  (22) 16:48
Mansfield Harriers ‘B’ 34:43
1 Nick Phillips (21) 15:20 2 Jamie Allen (25) 19:23
Coventry Godiva Harriers 13:18
1 Matt Rose (4) 13:18
Worcester AC ‘B°  16:45
1 Greg Everest (27) 16:45
Fastest of all legs
1 Luke Carroll Cheltenham 12:39
2 Danny Mills Nuneaton H 12:43
3 Tom Curr Stroud & D A 12:56
4 Tom Purnell Stroud & D A 12:58
5 William Massey Westbury H A 13:.01
6 Mark Thompson Notts Ac 13:17
7 Matt Rose Coventry G 13:18
8 N Ainsworth CityStoke A 13:27
9 Matthew Deacon Bristol&W A 13:47
10 Samuel Bedwell Bristol&W A 13:51
11 Kieran Smith RoySutCold 13:54
12 Robert White Nuneaton H 13:56
13 Adam Speake Bristol&W A 13:58
14 Tom Guy CityStoke A 14:05
15 Mark Freeman DISQUALIFIED 14:07
16 Ashley Wickett Cannock&S A 14:08
17 Stuart McCaw RoySutCold 14:12
18 Joe Coleshaw Notts Ac 14:17
= Ryan Saxton Mansfield A 14:17
20 Ben Griffiths Birchfield A 14:19
= Chris Warren BromsRedd 14:19
22 James Gardner Stroud & D A 14:20
23 Ben Salt Charnwood 14:23
= Harry Morgan Bristol&W B 14:23
25 Rodger Gregory Birchfield A 14:25
26 M Harding CityStoke A 14:26
27 Jake Kench Leicester 14:27
28 Joe Broome CityStoke B 14:29
29 Jack Lockett Cannock&S A 14:31
30 Matthew Davies Tipton Har A 14:34
= Lewis Roberts Worcester A 14:34
32F Hessian Notts Ac 14:36
33 Joel Hatton Tipton Har A 14:37
34 Sam Taylor Stratford 14:38
= Sam Derry Cannock&S A 14:38
36 Jack McMullen Stratford 14:43
37 Matthew Bull Leamington A 14:44
38 Alex Roberts Leicester 14:49
39 Jack Allison Stratford 14:50
= T Shaughnessy Cheltenham 14:50
41 Luke Kinch CityStoke B 14:53
42 David Jubb Worcester A 14:55
S
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